RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 09

RESOLUTION DIRECTING THAT THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COMPILE AN ORGANIZATIONAL CHART OF ALL SAN JUAN COUNTY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, for purposes of transparency, good government, accountability and efficiency, it is critical to have a county government organizational chart that is a graphic representation of the structure of the County government that includes all County officers, employees, departments, agencies, boards, commissions and other entities that exist under the umbrella of the San Juan County government.

WHEREAS, the County organizational chart should depict the management hierarchy, functions and job titles, and include all County officers, employees, departments, agencies, boards, commissions and other entities that exist under the umbrella of the San Juan County government as boxes/circles linked with lines along which management, decision making, and accountability can be enforced.

WHEREAS, there appears to be no formal organizational chart for the San Juan County government depicting the management hierarchy, job titles, and functions of the County government.

WHEREAS, in order to improve transparency of the organization of the County government for San Juan County citizens and the public, and to arrange for publication of the organizational chart in written form, it is necessary as a first step to compile the County organization chart from any and all sources that currently exist, including unwritten supervisory responsibilities and practices that are in use by the County government.

WHEREAS, the County Administrator is the person best suited to perform the compilation contemplated by this resolution.

WHEREAS, because this task is critical to the efficient and transparent operation of the San Juan County Commission, it should be given the highest priority by the County Administrator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

Section 1: The County Administrator shall immediately compile a County organizational chart that is a graphic representation of the structure of the County government that depicts the management hierarchy, functions and job titles, of all County officers, employees, departments, agencies, boards, commissions and other entities that exist under the umbrella of the San Juan County government for review and consideration by the San Juan County Commission.

Section 3: The County Administrator shall complete this compilation and submit it to the County Commission by not later than March 1, 2019.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Board of San Juan County Commissioners this
Those voting age: Commissioner Mary boy, Commissioner Grayeyes
Those voting nay: Cowimissioner Adams
Those abstaining: •
Absent:
Board of San Juan County Commissioners
Kenneth Maryboy, Chairman
ATTEST:

John David Nielson, County Clerk/Auditor